# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Positive Ions, Inc.		12/13/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lon Media Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Clearwater Park Road	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2805181	ION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7271

Email: Thomas.Brooke@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke, Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
Signature:	/Thomas W. Brooke/
Date:	01/04/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0166

900095509

source=ionlien\_\_Jan\_04\_2008\_08\_21\_35\_841#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0167

### **NOTICE AND CLAIM OF LIEN**

Positive Ions, Inc. ("PII") is the registered owner on the principal registry of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of Trademark Registration No. 2805181 (the "Registration").

ION Media Networks, Inc. ("ION Media") claims a lien on the Registration as follows:

Registration No. 2805181 is encumbered by the terms of the Settlement Agreement and Mutual General Release by and between PII and ION Media dated December 13, 2007 and the Co-Existence Agreement by and between the same parties dated December 13, 2007 (collectively, the "Agreements").

The terms of the Agreements attach to the Registration and bind any successor-in-internet, owner, licensee, or assignee of the Registration. The purpose of this Lien is to ensure that successors to PH's interest in the Registration take with notice of the terms of the Agreements; it is not the purpose of this Lien to prevent any sale, conveyance or alienation of the Registration that is otherwise lawful.

Upon execution of this document, Claimant shall file this CLAIM OF LIEN with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: December 13, 2007

Signature of Claimant:

Adam K. Weinstein

Senior Vice President, Secretary and

Chief Legal Officer of ION Media Networks, Inc.

I have read the foregoing CLAIM OF LIEN, know the contents thereof, and pursuant to the terms of the Settlement Agreement and Mutual General Release, consent that it may be filed and encumber the Registration.

POSITIVE TONS LINE .:

By David Behar

Its: Chairman of its Board of Directors, Chief Executive Officer and Controlling

Shareholder

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

Notary Public

Print Name: CAMICCA L. DESIMONE

CAMILIA L. DESIMONE
Commission # 1538672
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 25, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0168

**RECORDED: 01/04/2008**